Activity Diversity Report 2018/19

Where does this data come from?

The data for clubs and societies is from the Diversity Survey, available to students upon purchase of
a membership online. The results indicated are unique users of clubs and unique users of societies.
Percentages are taken as a percentage of those that gave an answer other than prefer not to say,
unknown or left the question blank. The questions were based on a motion passed at the executive
committee, “Make Sport Everyone’s Game” this can be found here:
https://www.ussu.co.uk/yourunion/Committees/Meeting%20Documents/Exec%202017-
2018/2018 03 13/Passed/Make%20sport%20everyones%20game%20ammended.pdf.

The data on population is provided by the University of Surrey. You can find all key student data
here: https://www.surrey.ac.uk/about/facts/student-numbers

Response Population Response
rate
Clubs 1114 1715 65%
Societies 1463 3699 40%
Population - 16900 -

Based on the response rates there is a possibility of a significant margin of error within this data.
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QUESTION 1. WHAT IS YOUR ETHNICITY?

Asian

= Clubs

= Societies = Population

None of the Above White

QUESTION 2. WHAT GENDER ARE Yyou?

E Clubs

B Societies & Population

57%

Female

1% 1% 0%

None of the Above
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QUESTION 3. WHAT PROGRAMME ARE YOU
ON?

E Clubs ESocieties = Population
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QUESTION 4. DO YOU RECEIVE A BURSARY?
= Clubs = Societies = Population
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QUESTION 5. WHAT IS YOUR MODE OF
ATTENDANCE?

E Clubs = Societies = Population
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QUESTION 6. ARE YOU A MATURE STUDENT
(UNDERGRADUATE ONLY)?
& Clubs ® Societies = Population
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QUESTION 7. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF
TO HAVE A DISABILITY?

E Clubs ESocieties = Population
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QUESTION 8. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL
HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

& Clubs = Societies
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Note: The University was unable to share the household income information that they have on

students as it is shared by the Student Loans Company, solely for the purpose of administering
financial support.
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QUESTION 9. WHERE DO YOU CONSIDER TO
BE YOUR HOME?

EUK EEU = International
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QUESTION 10. WHAT IS YOUR STUDENT FEE
CLASSIFICATION?

E Clubs = Societies = Population
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Raw Data

Question 1. What is your ethicity?

Asian Black None of the  White Prefer not to say
Above
Clubs 133 37 54 854 36
Societies 286 71 108 960 38
Population 4200 1063 1412 10006 219
Asian Black None of the  White
Above
Clubs 12% 3% 5% 79%
Societies 20% 5% 8% 67%
Population 25% 6% 8% 60%
Question 2. What gender are you
Male Female None of the  Prefer not to say
Above
Clubs 517 547 * 35
Societies 603 819 * 25
Population 7686 9211 *
Clubs 48% 51% 1%
Societies 42% 57% 1%
Population 45% 55% 0%

Question 3. What programme are you on?

Postgrad Postgrad Undergrad Prefer not to say
Taught Research

Clubs 58 24 991 33
Societies 73 31 1323 26
Population 2526 1085 13289
Clubs 5% 2% 92%
Scieties 5% 2% 93%
Population 15% 6% 79%
Question 4. Do you receive a burs&y
No Yes Prefer not to say
Clubs 889 135 79
Societies 1157 174 110
Population 16146 754
Clubs 87% 13%
Societies 87% 13%
Population 96% 4%

Question 5. What is your mode of attendan@e
Full-time Part-time  Prefer not to say

Clubs 1047 * 42
Societies 1397 * 40
Population 15553 1347
Clubs 99% 1%
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Societies 99% 1%
Population 92% 8%
Question 6. Are you a mature student (Undergraduate orily)
No Yes Prefer not to say
Clubs 838 176 68
Societies 1058 286 94
Population 11630 1659
Clubs 83% 17%
Societies 79% 21%
Population 88% 12%
Question 7. Do you consider yourself to have a disabitity
Yes No Prefer not to say
Clubs 45 993 52
Societies 91 1302 54
Population 1501 15399
Clubs 4% 96%
Societies 7% 93%
Population 9% 91%
Question8. What is your annual household incorfie
£0-£15k  £15k-£30K £30K-£45K £45K- £60K- £75K+ Prefer Unknown
£60K  £75K not to
say
Clubs 105 86 58 60 46 123 269 347
Societies 162 117 87 71 54 126 370 460
Clubs 22% 18% 12% 13% 10% 26%
Societies 26% 19% 14% 12% 9%  20%
Question 9. Where do you consider to be your hofhe
UK EU International Prefer not to say
Clubs 831 125 84 55
Societies 1008 198 182 59
Population 11863 1804 3165
Clubs 80% 12% 8%
Societies 73% 14% 13%
Population 70% 11% 19%
Question 10. What is your student fee classificatidn
UK EU Overseas Prefer not to say
Clubs 811 135 82 69
Societies 997 190 185 79
Population 11174 2449 3277
Clubs 79% 13% 8%
Societies 73% 14% 13% Figures that have been replaced by a
Population 66% 14% 19% (*) contain less than 20 students and

therefore have not been disclosed in
the interest of anonymity.
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